MINIATURE Series
  FEATURES
 >Maintenance free
 >Oil-less
 >Compact
 >Pulsation free
 >High flow
 >Low vibration

Max. pressure 40 mbar
Max. vacuum 4 %
Model key:
Plastic
housing
DC
G  6  /  01 - K - EB9L
Nominal
voltage
Improved
condensation
tolerance
Model
type
Ironless
motor
Nominal
motor voltage
1,6
1,4
1,2
1,0
0,8
0,6
0,4
0,2
0
4 3 2 1 0 10 20 30 40
G 6/01-K-EB9
G 6/01-K-EB9L
G 12/01-K-EB18L
G 6/01-K-EB12
Flow [l/min]
Vacuum rel. [%] Pressure [mbar]
Continuous operation
Intermittent operation
5
D
im
en
si
o
ns
 in
 m
m
 (
in
ch
)
Rotary Vane Pump G 01 EB
PNEUMATIC DATA
Description G 3/01 EB G 6/01 EB G 12/01 EB G 24/01 EB
Part number 50083 50081 50096 50099
Max. flow 0.9 l/min 1.0 l/min 1.4 l/min 1.6 l/min
Max. intermittent pressure 90 mbar 120 mbar 150 mbar 180 mbar
Max. continuous pressure 80 mbar 80 mbar 100 mbar 100 mbar
Max. intermittent vacuum 9 % 12 % 16 % 20 %
Max. continuous vacuum 8 % 8 % 10 % 10 %
GENERAL DATA
Ambient temperature -30 to 50 °C -30 to 50 °C -30 to 50 °C -30 to 50 °C
Weight 0.1 kg 0.1 kg 0.1 kg 0.1 kg
Direction of rotation cw cw cw cw
ELECTRICAL DATA
Motor type Ironless Core DC Ironless Core DC Ironless Core DC Ironless Core DC
Nominal voltage 3 V DC 6 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC
Min. current consumption 0.12 A 0.07 A 0.09 A 0.05 A
Max. current consumption 0.28 A 0.19 A 0.20 A 0.13 A
Protection class IP50 IP50 IP50 IP50
Motor bearing Sleeve bearing Sleeve bearing Sleeve bearing Sleeve bearing
FLOW CURVES 500...  Stock programmeCURRENT CONSUMPTION
Min.: at open flow
Max.:  at max. intermittent

Max. pressure 1.4 bar
Max. vacuum 93 %
Model key:
Double
headed
DC
G  12  /  08 - T
Nominal
voltage
Model
type
100 80 60 40 20 0 0,5 1,0 1,5
39
36
33
30
27
24
21
18
15
12
9
6
3
0
G 24/08-T 50238 Ps.
G 12/08-T 50241 Ps.
G 24/08-T 50238 Rs.
G 12/08-T 50241 Rs.
Flow 36 l/min
Max. pressure 1,4 bar
Max. vacuum 93 %
Flow Curves Model key:
G 12 / 08 - T
DC Double headed
Model
type
Nominal
voltage
Flow [l/min]
Vacuum rel. [%] Pressure [bar]
Intermittent operation
The information presented in this material is based on technical data and
test results of nominal units. It is believed to be accurate and reliable and is
offered as an aid to help in the selection of Thomas products. It is the respon-
sibility of the user to determine the suitability of the product for the intended
use and the user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever in connection
therewith.Thomas does not warrant, guarantee or assume any obligation or
liability in connection with this information.
19
Rotary Vane Pump G 08-T
Di
m
en
si
on
s
in
 m
m
 (i
nc
h)
50... Stock programme
Pneumatic Data
Description G 12/08-T G 12/08-T G 24/08-T G 24/08-T